## **Rifle Shooting Merit Badge Range Day**

As part of the Rifle Shooting Merit Badge workshop offered by the North Star Museum of Boy Scouting and Girl Scouting in North St. Paul, Minnesota, youth in the workshop will have the opportunity to complete the required shooting for completion of the badge. The counselor and Range Safety Officer for the Range Day will be Dennis Stolp. It is expected that all youth who participate in the Range Day will arrive on time, obey all instructions and do only that which the Range Safety Officer tells them to do. Any youth who does not follow instructions or does anything that would be dangerous to the other people there, will not be permitted to continue and will not get signed off for the shooting requirement on this day.

Range day will be the same day as the class. We will meet at Bald Eagle Sportsman's Club at 12:45 pm. We will shoot from 1:00 pm - 2:00pm. Rides must be there at 2:00 pm. Please call me with any questions. (Cell # 612-720-6778)

## **Permission** I give my permission for (youth name) my (relationship), to participate in a Shooting Range Day activity on at the Bald Eagle Sportsman Club, located in Hugo, Minnesota. Participation in the shoot is undertaken at your own risk, and is voluntary, as the youth does not have to complete this particular shoot in order to complete the requirements for the badge. (youth name) will abide by the safety rules, warnings, and other instructions given to him by the Range Safety Officer, and that the youth will undertake this activity with the utmost seriousness. I release the North Star Museum of Boy Scouting and Girl Scouting, a Minnesota non-profit corporation, the Bald Eagle Sportsman Club, and Dennis Stolp from any liability for incidents, accidents, or injuries that are unforeseen, or a result of the participant's negligence. Signed: Name Relationship to youth Date Address Phone number

Updated 5/18/21

Email